Minutes of the DDC meeting on AAGY Scheme, Untied Fund, MLALADS, and Border related works for West Karbi Anglong District held on 12/02/2022 at 11:30 AM in the Conference Hall of Deputy Commissioner's Office. Hamren.

Members present: Annexed as Annexure-I.

The meeting was chaired by the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. At the outset, the chairperson welcomed all the members present in the meeting and described the objective of the meeting. It was informed to all members that from now-on-wards on 12th of every month DDC meeting be held at 11-30 A.M to review the progress of works on the schemes under the jurisdiction of district administration.

1. As per report the progress report of AAGY was not at all satisfactory, hence the chair instructed the concerned Block Development Officers, Rongkhang Development Block and Socheng Development Block to select the schemes through Gram Sobha in the Adarxo Villages under Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana at the earliest and asked to submit the Plan and Estimate at an early date for early implementation of the work. Special attention is to be given on utilization of fund in this regard which is very nominal till date.

2. The Block Development Officers Rongkhang Development Block, Amri Development Block, Socheng Development Block, and Chinthong Development Block to complete the schemes regarding implementation of the MLALAD Scheme. BDOs are also to monitor the Asom darshan Scheme. They are to submit monthly report without fail. The Chair instructed all the BDOs to complete all the remaining works taken in the past i.e. 2018-19/2019-20/2020-21 in this working season itself.

The meeting ended with a vote of thank

Deputy Commissionen ANGLON West Karbi Anglong

Dated- 12/02/2022

Memo No. WKAH/DEV/MISC-4/Pt./2022/ 8 Copy to: -

1. The Hon'ble MLA, 20-Baithalangso(ST)LAC for kind information.

2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Janata Bhawan Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.

3. The Superintendent of Police , West Karbi Anglong, Hamren for kind information and necessary action.

4. The Project Director, DRDA, Karbi Anglong, Hamren for kind information.

5. All BDOs, Chinthong/ Rongkhang/ Amri/ Socheng Dev. Block for information and necessary action.

Deputy Commissioneroner
West Karbi Angloop Hagiren